Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20171111190155 Notice: 11/11/2017 19:01 Occurred: 11/9/2017 10:39

Responsible Party: OASIS PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA LLC **Well Operator:** OASIS PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA LLC

Well Name: HENDRICKS 5602 42-36H

Field Name: TYRONE Well File #: 19611

Facility ID #:

County: WILLIAMS
Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 156 102 36

Location Description:

Submitted By: Dustin Anderson

Received By:

Contact Info: Dustin Anderson

1001 FANNIN STE 1500 HOUSTON TX 77002

Affected Medium: Topsoil
General Land Use: Cultivated
Near. Occupied Bldg: 1 Mile
Nearest Water Well: 1 Mile

Type of Incident: Valve/Piping Connection Leak

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil

Brine 100 Barrels 100 Barrels 99 barrels

Other

Oth Rel. Contaminant: Produced water

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: 11/16/2017 Written Report Recd: 1/31/2018

Risk Evaluation:

Low

Areal Extent:

3 feet by 4 feet most only one bbl escaped containment.

Potential Env. Impacts:

Low - impacted soil was removed for off-site disposal.

Action Taken/Planned:

Continue to monitor connections

Wastes Disposal Location:

Secure 13-mile landfill

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 11/13/2017 No Further Action: ✓ Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

According to the incident report, the release of production water was not contained to the well pad.

Further follow-up is needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 11/14/2017 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 11/14/2018. Photos taken and added to incident folder.

Release impacted field to the north of the tank berm off of location. Visible staining in small area of

field.

More follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 12/27/2017 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 14:46 12/27/2017. Photos taken and added to incident folder.

No sign of contaminants at the time of inspection, due to recent snowfall. However, there are signs of recent soil work at the location with freshly turned soil. This location has had three spills reported in a month. Revisit in spring/summer to ensure regrowth of crops in impacted field.

More follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 4/26/2018 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 3:30 4/26/2018. Photos taken and added to incident folder.

No sign of contamination or contaminants at the time of inspection. Request EM survey and final report from company on site.

More follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 8/23/2018 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 11:22 8/23/2018.

No sign of remaining contaminants or contamination. Crops in field beside wellpad are doing well and have been harvested.

Review all documentation about site for possible closure.

No onsite follow-up necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update